Features
161
B
EA
M
S
Ordering Information
Cross Sections
IB66- - - - - - - -
IB66
• Extruded aluminum housing ensures maximum rigidity for long,
continuous row applications
• Choice of direct, indirect, or direct/indirect lighting with a variety of
shielding options
• Optional asymmetric reflector available for wall wash applications
• Standard finish is matte white, other optional color finishes are
available
• UL listed 1598
• Damp label available
IB66
Model
Lamp Profile
& Distribution
Lamp Type
Suspension
Length
Finish
Options
IB66 - 6! x 6!
1U - 1-Lamp Uplight
2U - 2-Lamps Uplight
1AU - 1-Lamp Asymmetric Uplight
1D - 1-Lamp Downlight
2D - 2-Lamps Downlight
1AD - 1-Lamp Asymmetric Downlight
1UD - 1-Lamp Uplight & Downlight
2UD - 2-Lamps Uplight & Downlight
1U1D - 1-Lamp Uplight, 1-Lamp Downlight
1U2D - 1-Lamp Uplight, 2-Lamps Downlight
2U1D - 2-Lamps Uplight, 1-Lamp Downlight
2U2D - 2-Lamps Uplight, 2-Lamps Downlight
18 - 18”
24 - 24”
48 - 48”
NA - Not Applicable
(Surface or
wall mount)
Other lengths are
available on request.
T8 - T8
T5 - T5
T5HO - T5HO
MW - Matte White
(Standard)
See page 175 for
other color selections.
CM - Adjustable  Aircraft Cable
PM - Pendant Mount
SM - Surface Mount (Direct only)
WM - Wall Mount
See pages 178-179 for other hanging
methods.
LD - Low Iridescent
Semi-Specular*
LS - Low Iridescent Specular*
AL - 1⁄2” x 1⁄2” Aluminum Louver*
ECA - 1⁄2” x 1⁄2” White Acrylic Louver*
PCA1 - 1⁄2” x 1⁄2” Silver Acrylic Louver*
A12 - Acrylic Pattern 12 Lens*
A19 - Acrylic Pattern 19 Lens*
CA - Clear Acrylic Lens (No pattern)
OA - Opal Acrylic Lens (No pattern)
WCB - White Cross Baffle*
U - No Shielding
*For downlight component only.
Shielding